This has been updated to reflect the approved requirements.  

2. As per Sec$on 47-21.9. G.1&2.  Each tree shall have pervious area surrounding it sufficient to support the 

species, as determined by the department. Shade species with a minimum caliper of three (3) inches, two hundred 

and twenty-five (225) square feet with fiXeen (15) feet being the smallest dimension. Shade species with a 

minimum caliper of two (2) inches, ninety (90) square feet with eight (8) feet being the smallest dimension.   

a) Tree plan$ng areas that are reduced in width will require structural soil or a product engineered for root